NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed.
The information contained herein meets the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and
has been found acceptable for filing in the office of
the Chief Engineer. The application should not be
considered to be a complete application as per
K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
ol i or your area.
L R o TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (62 0
e i eaarer POINT OF DIVERSION

A\Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
LS00 RAM
File No. 22860 200
APR 9 6 2013
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): 4
: s ol & n City Field Office
[ Place of Use [} Point of Diversion uardi | ter ResOUICes

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions describgavﬁsé ow.

The source of supply is: X Groundwater _ [] Surface water
Name address of Applicant: NOBLE DAIRY ng\
3705 A\ROAD GARDEN CITY, KS. 67846 \

e

Phone NMZO)B&’;W """ Email address: \
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: JEFF GIGOT
5250 E TV ROAD GARDEN CITY, KS 67846 \
Phone Number: (620)276 6347 Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: RAYMONDWHITHERS

ADDRESS: -RT1BOX 366-B-BAGYH=LL-TX 75440

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

Sec. Twp. Range || NEY: | NWY | SW¥% | SE% | NEY | NWY | SW% | SE% || NE% [ NWY | SW% | SE% || NE% | NWY | SWY% | SEY

NEY: NWV SWY SEY: TOTAL
ACRES

9

26 32W || 34 34 40 40 34 34 34 40 40 34 34 34 40 40 34 34 580

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: NO-GHANGE /Z/&Zé 20_//‘!/ LLC
ADDRESS: /

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

= NEY NW¥ SW¥a SEY TOTAL

~ ACRES
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | N SW¥% | SE% || NE¥% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW% | SW¥% NEY% | NW% | SW¥% | SE%
\\\ \\ —_\\
\

For Office Use Only: Code Fee $_A00 .00 TR# Receipt Date 1 - ™6 19 check # 00800

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.



Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 26 South, Range 32 W),
in FINNEY County, Kansas, __ 2780 feet North ___ 1070 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __1045GPM Authorized Quantity 260AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[CJThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [[] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 26 South, Range 32 (W),
in EINNEY County, Kansas, __ 2897 feet North __ 2184 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

One in the SW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 26 South, Range 82 (W),
in FINNEY County, Kansas, __ 2700 feet North 3860 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 830GPM Authorized Quantity 260AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

Presently authorized point of diversion:

X This point will not be changed [ ]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

Oneinthe _ Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township (E/W),
in nty, Kansas, feet North feet West 0 theast corner of section.
Proposed Rate sed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.

11.

12!
13a.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point,of diversion, attach

(please be specific) lack of production on current PD North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
illll|||||||||[||llllll’l|||I$l||||”||||lll|I”T]I”l |H_
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [] No - = E
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? ;— — — —E— — —_ —E
MAY 24 2019 01 + | + | = | 4+ | + |0
If the point of diversion is a well: E— i & ? P i —g
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 g—HI|lIII|IIIIIIIIl|IIlI|IIl|§III|lll||l|||]llll|||l|||++g 0 East
To be plugged E il ok = i " E
100 — = —100
(b) When will this be done? MAY 24 2019 E | + I + l = I + | + | 3
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 z— I+ 1 4+ 1 —;— I o I S —i 200
[Jyes [X No 1 - | o] 2 ¥ 3 9
: VI TTT ST ITTT ITIT Te: ATV (TITL T (YT AYTTIITTE
Assisted by CAC 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of

diversion.) ':QF"\T:!\/ED

ile No.

APR 9.6 201
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APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 22860

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 26 South, Range 32 W),
in FINNEY County, Kansas, 1300 feet North 1330 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 825GPM Authorized Quantity 260AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

X] This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the b 5 Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township S South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feetWorth feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarterof the SW Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 26 South, Range 32 W),
in FINNEY County, Kansas, __ 1300 feet North ___3950 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __840GPM Authorized Quantity 260AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

X This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

One in the Quarter of the, Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township __\, South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, \__feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) .

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List othéwater rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion: N

One in the Quarter of the \ Quarter of the Quarter

b%ction , Township \\South, Range (E/W),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth.of well (feet)

(DWR useée~nly: Computer ID No. GPS feet No feet West)

[] This pointwill not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section e , Township South, Range % (E/W),

in nty, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate roposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) :

This point is: [] Additional Well eo Center List other water rights that will use this point Ny .
. Y

Presently authorized point of diversion: \e\

One in the Quarter of th Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township >\, South, Range (ENVW,

in County, Kansas, eet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

uthorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

as follows: RECEIVED

[] This point will not be changed [] This point will be chang

Proposed-point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

Oneinthe \ Quarter of the arter of the APR 9 6 2019 Quarter
of Section N , Township Soutk, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of. Southeast cornecof section.

Aator ReenUirCces

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well d })ﬁ:‘(féet)
This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point____

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.

,'5



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at ~ ARDE ) O( r , Kansas, this &Z} day of APR;L .20 ’?

A

(Owner) (Spouse)
\e. S A\x(v\xﬁ\g

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

SS
County of F’ N Néf\/ i
I hereb&@ilthat the fore ing appllcatlon was signed in my presence and sworn to before me thls%mday

NOTARY PUBLIC - State o Kansas | .
CATHERI
My Appt. Ex

ary Public

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ............. . $100

(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. .. ... ... .....

(3) Application to change the placeofuse . . ........................... QFGE;\/ED ................. $200
i APR 9 6 2013

4 Office
r Resou rces

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 Garden C File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5“-5-13 et seq. and other applicable
5\rlovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
ith the exce'gtion of those condgtio;bs expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and

limitations of File No. y
1. A change application was received on M/L 'Z é/ 2671'7 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-reférenced file number’be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on

the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. 1 Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same sourc sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summarx order shall be located withi foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicabie [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable [] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable [[] Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. [ Applicable [1 Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engfineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[] Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[] Applicable [] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ] Applicable ] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [] Applicable [[] Not Applicable

feet from the previously

[ Yes ] No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

11. Additional Conditions are attached.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds
RECEIVED

APR 9 6 2019

Field Office

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

By:

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name):

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance:

State of Kansas )
) SS

County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by

Signature:

Notary Public
My commission expires:
(Notary Seal)
Page 4 File No.



Point of Diversion Change
WR 22860
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* 3795 W. Jones Ave.

Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620-277-2389
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\)f-.f'\l\TA ENTRY

State of Kansas, Finney nty SS. AD INDEX

This instrument was filea .or Record
12/ 11/ 2018 at 10:12 AM

& recorded in Book 0336 on Page 761
Fees: $38.00

2018 4935

)\
NTRITe

Fl NNEY COUNTY REGI STER OF DEEDS

Jo0 (ol

ntered ln Transfer Record in my ofﬂeo this
U"(S( Pl MM&)WJ./ ) &ig ﬁ

Finne\ coumy CIerk (\

KANSAS WARRANTY DEED
(Individual/Tenants in Common)
THIS DEED, is made this 2 day of __©£<. 2018 by and between Back-Bar Farm, Co. of
L4 SRS e S y .
Kansas, a Kansas corporation as Grantor(s), and Noble Dairy LLC, as Grantee(s), whose mailing
address is 3705 F Road, Garden City, KS 67846.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good
and valuable consideration paid by the Grantee(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged by Grantor(s), do/does by these presents GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL, CONVEY AND
WARRANT unto the Grantee(s), the following described Real Estate, situated in the County of
Finney and State of Kansas, to-wit:

All of Section Nine (9), Township Twenty-six (26) South, Range Thirty-two (32) West of
the 6th P.M,, Finney County

Subject to all easements, restrictions and reservations, if any, now of record.

TO HAVE TO HOLD the same, together with all rights and appurtenances to the same belonging, unto
the Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee(s) forever.

The Grantor(s) hereby covenanting that the Grantor(s), and the heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns of the Grantor(s), shall and will WARRANT AND DEFEND the title to the premises unto the
Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of Grantee(s) forever, against the lawful claims of all persons
whomsoever, excepting, however, the general taxes for the current calendar year and thereafter, and
special taxes becoming a lien after the date of this deed.

RECEIVED

APR 9,6 2019

Garden City Field Office
S .1 Resources

Division ¢ T vval

KSWDTIC Rev. 10/1/14 File No.: 1507108



Dated: &’/4 .

,2018

x4

Back-Bar Farm, Co, of‘ Kansas, a Kansas
corporatiofi N a3 A

By: k//W % il

Name: William V. Wolbach
Title: President

35’1’ W eeie

[ .
STATE OF ML SNOuU,
COUNTY OF AL S0

on LYeenboon. (4

) ss.

)

336

761

;2018 this deed was acknowledged before me by William V. Wolbach,

President of Back-Bar Farm, Co. of Kansas, a Kansas corporation, Grantor(s).

KSWDTIC Rev. 10/1/14

T O/Vu/t//j KJ&M»/&(
Not Publlc ‘
My appointment expires: WQA{,% JL{ ()() . arY L

)

WAy,
SR Pl JENNWFER DUNKLIN
> mm% My Commission Explres
E*;‘ ove ':*': Mard|24,2022
%0"': \ i Commission #14954339
RECEIVED
APR 9 6 2013
den eld Office
ij !mr. ot \Nater R 1esources
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Garden City Field Office Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite A Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
May 1, 2019
RICHARD LIGHTNER

5175 E PLYMELL RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

RE:  Water Right, File No. 22860
Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that Noble Dairy LLC has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to point of

diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed place of use so that you may furnish this office with
any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other
information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Michael A. Meyer :
Water Commissioner

MAM
Pc:

Groundwater Management District No. 3



